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Airtel Africa Plc

Statement of Profit or Loss
Revenue

Voice Revenue

Data Revenue

Mobile Money Revenue
Other Revenue

Inter-segment transfer

Expenses

EBITDA and EBITDA Income
Depreciation and Amortisation
Operating Profit

Total finance Costs

Profit before tax

Tax

Profit after tax

Basic EPS (in cents)

Q12025 Q12024
($’mn) ($’mn)
1,156 1,377
476 621
409 486
222 201
100 114
51 45
1,258 1,467
(641) (702)
523 682
(188) (220)
335 462
(261) (683)
74 (221)
(43) 70
31.00 (151)
020  (4.50)

% Change

16.05%
23.35%
15.84%
10.45%
12.28%
13.33%
14.25%

8.69%
23.31%
14.55%
27.49%
61.79%

133.48%
161.43%
120.53%

104.44%

Airtel Africa Plc Q1 2025 25 july 2024

Key Ratios

EBITDA Margin
Operating Margin
Net Profit Margin
ARPU

Leverage Ratio

ROCE

Financial Statistics
Share price

52 Week High/Low
Shares Outstanding (Bn)
Market Cap (Bn)

Source: Company Financials, Cowry Research

MPR: 26. 75%
jun’24 Inflation Rate: 34.19%
Q1 2024 Real GDP: 2.98%

Jun-24

45.3%
29.0%
2.7%
$2.5

1.60x
22.90%

#2,200.0
N2,200/1250
3.8
7,516.3
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Jun-23

49.5%

33.6%

-11.0%
$3.2

1.30x
23.70%
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