

Airtel Africa Plc Q1 2025 25 July 2024

MPR: 26. 75%

jun'24 Inflation Rate: 34.19%

Q1 2024 Real GDP: 2.98%

Airtel Africa Plc Statement of Profit or Loss	Q1 2025 (\$'mn)	Q1 2024 (\$'mn)	% Change			
Revenue	1,156	1,377	16.05%			
Voice Revenue	476	621	23.35%	Key Ratios	Jun-24	Jun-23
Data Revenue	409	486	15.84%	-,		
Mobile Money Revenue	222	201	10.45%	EBITDA Margin	45.3%	49.5%
Other Revenue	100	114	12.28%	Operating Margin	29.0%	33.6%
Inter-segment transfer	51	45	13.33%	Net Profit Margin	2.7%	-11.0%
	1,258	1,467	14.25%	ARPU	\$2.5	\$3.2
Expenses	(641)	(702)	8.69%	Leverage Ratio	1.60x	1.30x
EBITDA and EBITDA Income	523	682	23.31%	ROCE	22.90%	23.70%
Depreciation and Amortisation	(188)	(220)	14.55%			
Operating Profit	335	462	27.49%	Financial Statistics		
Total finance Costs	(261)	(683)	61.79%	Share price	₩2,200.0	
Profit before tax	74	(221)	133.48%	52 Week High/Low	N2,200/1250	
Tax	(43)	70	161.43%	Shares Outstanding (Bn)	3.8	
Profit after tax	31.00	(151)	120.53%	Market Cap (Bn)	7,516.3	
			=			
Basic EPS (in cents)	0.20	(4.50)	104.44%			

Source: Company Financials, Cowry Research

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES: This report is produced by the Research Desk, Cowy Asset Management Limited (COWRY) as a guideline for Clients that intend to invest in securities on the basis of their own investment decision without relying completely on the information contained herein. The opinion contained herein is for information purposes only and does not constitute any offer or solicitation to enter into any trading transaction. While care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability whatsoever is accepted by any member of COWRY for errors, omission of facts, and any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report or its contents.